TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM308492

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/31/2012

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Shuffleboard, Ltd.		08/21/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

# **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valley-Dynamo, LP	08/21/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Valley-Dynamo, LP	
Street Address:	7216 Burns Street	
City:	Richland Hills	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76118	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2810671	THE ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	2857939	CONNELLY BILLIARDS
Registration Number:	2857933	CONNELLY
Registration Number:	2804426	CHAMPION SHUFFLEBOARD

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146514330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.651.4678

charles.hosch@strasburger.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Charles M. Hosch 901 Main Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0103

900293000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23315.0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M. Hosch	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles M. Hosch/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ValleyDynamoCertificateMerger#page1.tif		

source=ValleyDynamoCertificateMerger#page1.tif source=ValleyDynamoCertificateMerger#page2.tif source=ValleyDynamoCertificateMerger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0104

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER COMBINATION MERGER

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

AUG 2 3 2012

Parties to the Merger.

Corporations Section

Pursuant to Chapter 10 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, and the title applicable to each domestic filing entity identified below, the undersigned parties adopt and submit this Certificate of Merger.

The name, organizational form, state of incorporation, formation or organization, and file number issued by the secretary of state for each organization that is a party to the merger are as follows:

#### Party 1:

Name of Organization: Valley-Dynamo, LP

The organization is a limited partnership. It is organized under the laws of the State of Texas. The file number, is 801117494. Its principal place of business is 7216 Burns Street, Richland Hills, Texas 76118.

The organization will survive the merger (the "Surviving Partnership").

# Party 2:

Name of Organization: Champion Shuffleboard, Ltd.

The organization is a limited partnership. It is organized under the laws of the State of Texas. The file number is 007356310. Its principal place of business is 7216 Burns Street, Richland Hills, Texas 76118.

The organization will not survive the merger.

<u>CERTIFICATE OF MERGER</u> - Page 1 4166405.1/SP/21335/0102/081712

TRADEMARK REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0105

#### Party 3:

Name of Organization: Sun-Glo Shuffleboard Parts, Ltd.

The organization is a limited partnership. It is organized under the laws of the State of Texas. The file number is 015226710. Its principal place of business is 7216 Burns Street, Richland Hills, Texas 76118.

The organization will not survive the merger.

#### **Alternative Statements**

In lieu of providing the plan of merger, each domestic filing entity certifies that:

- 1. An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Partnership.
- 2. On written request, a copy of the Plan will be furnished without cost by the Surviving Partnership to any owner or member of any domestic entity that is a party to the Plan.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity is amended to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the Surviving Entity. The article of provision is amended to read as follows:

The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is: Kelye B. Stites The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is: 7115 Belton Street, Richland Hills, Texas 76118

#### Approval of the Agreement and Plan of Merger

The Plan has been approved as required by the laws of the State of Texas, the jurisdiction of formation of each organization that is a party to the merger and by the governing documents of those organizations.

### **Effectiveness of Filing**

This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: 11:59 pm on August 31, 2012.

#### Tax Certificate

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Surviving Partnership, will be liable for the payment of the required franchise taxes.

<u>CERTIFICATE OF MERGER</u> - Page 2 4186465. I/SP/21335/0102/081712

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0106

#### Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penaltics imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the persons signing are authorized under the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code, or other law applicable to and governing the merging entities, to execute the filing instrument.

Date: August 21, 2012

VALLEY-DYNAMO, LP

a Texas limited partnership

By: Kelye B. Stites, Inc.

a Texas corporation

Its: General Partner

By:

Kelye B. Stites, Presiden

CHAMPION SHUFFLEBOARD, LTD.

a Texas limited partnership

By: Kelye B. Stites, Inc.

a Texas corporation

Its: General Partner

Rv

Kelve B. Stites, President

SUN-GLO SHUFFLEBOARD PARTS, LTD.

a Texas limited partnership

By: Kelye B. Stites, Inc.

a Texas corporation

Its: General Partner

By:

Valve B Cites President

<u>CERTIFICATE OF MERGER</u> - Page 3 4168485.1/SP/21335/0102/081712

RECORDED: 06/23/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0107